Fon s
[T

: =

P17 9 1y

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO )
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF #
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FOR

K & R DUFFIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP




SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FOR
K & R DUFFIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARENERSHIP

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this "Second Amendment") is entered into
to be effective as of December 31, 1987, among L. KEITH DUFFIN
and LOUISE S. DUFFIN as General Partners; L. KEITH DUFFIN, *
LOUISE 8. DUFFIN, STANLEY LORAINE DUFFIN, CHRISTINE D. W%}DE,
RAYMOND KEITH DUFFIN, KAREN D. MECHAM, SANDRA D. KNIGHT and
JANILEE D. PALMER, as Limited Partners. The General Partners
and Limited Partners are sometimes referred to herein as the
partners.

Recitals

A. By Agreement dated December 30, 1985, and by
Certificate of Limited Partnership filed for record in the
office of the Secretary of State of Idaho on January 10, 1986
(the "Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership"), K &
R Duffin Investments Limited Partnership, an Idaho limited
partnership (the "Partnership"), was formed.

B. By First Amendment to Agreement and Certificate
of Limited Partnership for K ¢ R Duffin Investments Limited
Partnership dated as of December 30, 1985, (the "First
Amendment”) the parties thereto amended the Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership.

C. The partners now desire to amend the Agreement
and Certificate of Limited Partnership and the First Amendment
by this Second Amendment to reflect a change in the limited
partner interests governed by the Agreement and Certificate of
Limited Partnership and the First Amendment.

Amendment

In consideration of the recitals and the mutual
promises contained herein, the partners hereby amend the
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership and First
Amendment as follows:

1. Article 2.2 is hereby amended to read in its
entirety as follows:

W



2.2
partners

Interests in Capital. The interests of the
in the capital originally contributed to the

Partnership are as follows:

Interest in

Name Class of Interest Capital
..

L. Keith Duffin General Partner 1.0%
Louise S. Duffin General Partner 1.0%
L. Keith Duffin Limited Partner 41.3%
Louigse S. Duffin Limited Partner 41]@%
Stanley Loraine Duffin Limited Partner 2.2%
Christine D. Wride Limited Partner 2.2%
Raymond Keith Duffin Limited Partner 4.4%
Karen D. Mecham Limited Partner 2.2%
Sandra D. Knight Limited Partner 2.2%
Janilee D. Palmer Limited Partner 2.2%

2, Article 3.1 is
entirety as follows:

hereby amended to read in its

3.1 Profits and Losses. The net profits or net
losses of the Partnership shall be determined on an
annual bagis in accordance with accounting principles
generally applicable to partnerships on the cash
method of accounting. The net profits and net losses
shall be shared by the partners in accordance with
their Sharing Ratios. The "sSharing Ratio" of each
partner is set forth below:

;.
TS




to be effective

g

Name

L. Keith Duffin
Louise S. Duffin

L. Keith Duffin

Louise 8. Duffin
Stanley Loraine Duffin
Christine D. Wride
Raymond Keith Duffin
D. Mecham

Sandra D. Knight

Janilee D. Palmer

Class of Interest

General
General
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited

Partner
Partner
Partner:
Partner
Partner
Partner
Partner
Partner
Partner

Partner

Interest in
Capital

1.0%
1.0%
41.3%
41.3%
2.2%
2.%%
4.4%
2,2%
2.2%
2.2%

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partners have executed and
Bworn to this Second Amendment on the

datee stated below,

GENERAL PARTNERS:

for all purposes as of December 31, 1987.

§ Sh }Q :g; :S! )
L. KEITH DUFF

Date: C}_Egl\ﬂ , 1987
LOUISE S. DUFFIN L4

Date: duék4a';2é>/ , 1987




LIMITED PARTNERS:

T \
L. KEITH DUFF

Date: _ ). 3% , 1987
-

LOU%SE 5. DUFFIN 77

Date: jCZggd ;%fyf ’ 19%7

STATE OF IDAHO )
COUNTY OF BINGHAM ) b NS > i
+ iﬁm‘ | ?
on this éﬂé day of 42‘F , 198 / before me ‘
. personally appeared L. Keith |

Du n and Loulge S. Duffin, known or identified to me to
be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within y
instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the ‘
same. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my official seal the day and year in this certifi-

cate first above written.
Ve

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ZZi ;
Residing at‘déZé&ééi {
D /793

s g =




STANLEY L INE DUFFIy/
h“m

STATE OF IDAHO ) ’ ?
) &8, ‘ ;

COUNTY OF HAelw_ ) 4
;

on this 25 day of 198 ¢ before me !

, per ally appPeared Stanley . [
Loraine Duffin, known or identified to me to be the person %
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same. 1In witness
whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi-
cial seal the day and year in this certificate first above

written,
|
Notary c )
My Commission Expires:

; Residing at: jZowe _Sloliv—
0 4




CHRISTINE D. WRIDE

STATE OF éfZZééf )
. ) s8.
COUNTY OF méﬁzg§a£;=;_~. )

day of él%%- . ;
» personally appeared Christine D"

ed to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowl-

edged to me that she executed the same. 1In witness whereof
I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi- cial seal
the day and year in this certificate first above written.

LB L

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

%Mé io3 Residing at:




R AY%ND KEITH Duﬁfrfn vV

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BINGHAM }

7 N
On this ‘Qg%ay of ng : . 1987 Bfe me
» Personally appeared Raymond Keith

Duffin, known or ldentlfied to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same. In witness
whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi-~
cial seal the day and year in this certificate first above

Dl G L

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
Residing at:m422225féwu éé%ﬁ%f
ek /793




STATE OF __ ("4 g }
) S§8.
COUNTY OF faﬂ:ﬂ )

On this G day of Q-‘% ' lgagbefore me

, personally appeared Karen D.
Mecham, Jnown—esr {dentified to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowl-
edged to me that she executed the same. In witness whereof
I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi- cial seal
the day and year in this certificate first above written,

uM\N

\
%/ﬁw@m
Notary Public N
My Commigsion Expires: 3745 N Fatrny |
‘ Residing at: Raan C
9-9-90 s at:_Jatenca

CrFICIAL SEAL
H. W. BAILEY

FAESNO COUNTY

4
4
F
r
4
<
r
r

s NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

LR

b At e e M e o 4 YT T Y Y Ty




Lct'# 1 VA2 VE| AN D //mrnO}’T/"
S5ANDRA D. KNIGH% r QJ

STATE OF ,MZ )
. ) ES.
COUNTY OF &?é:,__ )

&/ day of é%f‘ ,
¢ personally appeared -~

ied to me to be the person whose ) i
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowl- ﬁ
edged to me that she executed the same. 1In witness whereof

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi- cial seal @
the day and year in this certificate first above written. :

S LZ A |

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: z;:f
Residing at: JZ%Qu%Zn

arch /783

JANILEE D. PALMER




JANILEE D. PALMER
pRY Pl

% Z > >
STATE OF SCHAEL B. CARDOMA

. / ) 88.
COUNTY OF éi;zyégw ) &

O
s
>

N ‘
‘f{f ;'F \9 :

n thig J¥ / day of Q:% , 198 7 befolagal !

vhesl & , personally appeared Janilee D. |
Palmer, known or entified to me to be the person whose i

name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowl-
edged to me that she executed the same. 1In witnegs whereof C
I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offi- cial seal !
the day and year in this certificate first above written. |

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: . Qéf
- Residing at:ﬁééié;zféa, ‘
?hﬁkeég (995 \

o

khcd/CAé6




